Top 10
Marke

VOLKSWAG
EN

FORD
RENAULT
OPEL/VAUX
HALL

FIAT
PEUGEOT
CITROEN
TOYOTA
AUDI
MERCEDES

Feb. 09
109.632

80.821
71.307
69.341

69.316
66.512
56.853
52.219
42.932
35.380

Feb. 08
117.877

87.829
91.809
88.561

86.529
93.064
73.451
64.756
46.310
52.829

Anderung
-7,0%

-8,0%
-22,3%
-21,7%

-19,9%
-28,5%
-22,6%
-19,4%
-7,3%

-33,0%

Feb. 09
kumuliert
214.956

170.789
132.952
135.115

135.426
133.867
116.895
102.313
89.316
76.515

Feb. 08
kumuliert
247.977

199.188
184.122
189.490

178.587
183.573
154.488
138.604
95.628

112.331

Anderung
-13,3%

-14,3%
-27,8%
-28,7%

-24,2%
-27,1%
-24,3%
-26,2%
-6,6%

-31,9%



